

Meeting Agenda

Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, September 4, 201	8	5:00 PM	Municipal Center
1. Call To Order			
2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson			
3. Approval of minutes			
<u>MIN-18:078</u>	Minutes for the <u>Attachments:</u>	Public Works Committee meeting on August 7, 2018. Minutes	
<u>4. New Business</u>			
	R	ESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED	
<u>RES-18:128</u>	THE OFFER A LOCATED AT	ON TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANS/ ND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGH 505 BOWLING LANE (TRACT 2), JONESBORO, ARKAN THE CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A CITY STF Engineering	T-OF-WAY ISAS FOR THE
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Offer and Acceptance-Tract 2	
<u>RES-18:129</u>	THE OFFER A LOCATED AT	ON TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANS/ ND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGH 3718 HILL DRIVE (TRACTS 6 & 7), JONESBORO, ARKA THE CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A CITY STF	T-OF-WAY ANSAS FOR THE
	Sponsors:	Engineering	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Offer and Acceptance - Tracts 6 and 7	
<u>RES-18:130</u>	RES-18:130 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AT 3713 HILL DRIVE (TRACT 8), JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A CITY STREET		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Engineering	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Appraisal - Tract 8</u>	

RES-18:133 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING

THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATED AT 403 BOWLING LANE (TRACT 1), JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A CITY STREET

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: Offer and Acceptance - Tract 1

RES-18:135 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AT 3714 HILL DRIVE (TRACT 5), JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A CITY STREET

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: Appraisal - Tract 5

RES-18:136 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AT PT LOT 20 LOYD 2ND SUB (TRACT 9), JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A CITY STREET

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Apprasial - Tract 9</u>

RES-18:138 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATED ON THE WEST SIDE OF BOWLING LANE (TRACT 4), JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A CITY STREET

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: Dedication Deed - Tract 4

RES-18:141 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AT PT LOTS 21 & 22 LOYD 2ND SUB (TRACTS 10 & 11), JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A CITY STREET

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: Appraisal - Tracts 10 & 11

5. Pending Items

ORD-18:008 AN ORDINANCE TO TERMINATE AND DISSOLVE THE DOWNTOWN JONESBORO IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1; AND TO PAY ALL EXPENSES ASSOCIATED WITH THE DISSOLUTION AND TERMINATION OF THE DISTRICT

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: ORD-77 2446

Legislative History

8/7/18 Public Works Council Postponed Temporarily Committee

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment